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Fees for the Publication of Reproductions of Archived Materials 

 

Purpose Print run Fee 

Books, newspapers and 
magazines 

Up to 1,000  
Up to 2,000 
Up to 3,000 
Up to 5,000 
Up to 7,500 
Up to 10,000 
From 10,000 

€25.00 
€30.00 
€45.00 
€75.00 
€100.00 
€125.00 
€150.00 

E-books, e-newspapers and 
e-magazines 

Up to 500  
Up to 1,000 
Up to 2,000 
Up to 3,000 
Up to 5,000 
Up to 7,500 
Up to 10,000 
From 10,000 

€25.00 
€30.00 
€40.00 
€50.00 
€75.00 
€100.00 
€125.00 
€150.00 

Postcards, book covers, 
sleeves and envelopes 

Depends on print run and 
reprints, printed inside or on 
cover 

€50.00 – €200.00 

For use in exhibitions or to be 
shown in commercial premises 

 €10.00 – €50.00 

Illustrations in film and TV 
productions 

Single showings in the 
German-speaking area: €60.00 
per image shown. Multiple 
showings and showings 
outside the German-speaking 
area: up to 6 times the basic 
fee 

€60.00 – €360.00 

Film footage in film and TV 
productions 

Depends on context, e.g. 
events, exhibitions, 
documentaries, feature films 

€100.00 per half minute or 
part thereof 
 
Feature films: €200.00 per half 
minute or part thereof 

Illustrations for CD or DVD 
productions 

Depends on print run €25.00 – €100.00 



Internet, per illustration Fee per year or month, plus 
graduated price scale 
depending on type of website 
(educational content, 
exhibitions, advertising, etc) 

€100.00 per year 
 
Monthly fee, depending on 
website: €7.00 – €60.00 
 

 

If your purpose is not listed here, please enquire for details of fees. 

 


