Institut für Stadtgeschichte Münzgasse 9 60311 Frankfurt Germany Tel. +49 (0) 69 2123 8425

info.amt47@stadt-frankfurt.de

Opening hours: Mon-Thu 9-17 hrs, Fri 9-13 hrs



Fees for the Publication of Reproductions of Archived Materials

Purpose	Print run	Fee
Books, newspapers and	Up to 1,000	€25.00
magazines	Up to 2,000	€30.00
	Up to 3,000	€45.00
	Up to 5,000	€75.00
	Up to 7,500	€100.00
	Up to 10,000	€125.00
	From 10,000	€150.00
E-books, e-newspapers and	Up to 500	€25.00
e-magazines	Up to 1,000	€30.00
	Up to 2,000	€40.00
	Up to 3,000	€50.00
	Up to 5,000	€75.00
	Up to 7,500	€100.00
	Up to 10,000	€125.00
	From 10,000	€150.00
Postcards, book covers,	Depends on print run and	€50.00 – €200.00
sleeves and envelopes	reprints, printed inside or on	
	cover	
For use in exhibitions or to be		€10.00 – €50.00
shown in commercial premises		
Illustrations in film and TV	Single showings in the	€60.00 – €360.00
productions	German-speaking area: €60.00	
	per image shown. Multiple	
	showings and showings	
	outside the German-speaking	
	area: up to 6 times the basic	
	fee	
Film footage in film and TV	Depends on context, e.g.	€100.00 per half minute or
productions	events, exhibitions,	part thereof
	documentaries, feature films	5l (1) (200.00 1
		Feature films: €200.00 per half
		minute or part thereof
Illustrations for CD or DVD	Depends on print run	€25.00 – €100.00
productions		

Internet, per illustration	Fee per year or month, plus graduated price scale	€100.00 per year
	depending on type of website	Monthly fee, depending on
	(educational content,	website: €7.00 – €60.00
	exhibitions, advertising, etc)	

If your purpose is not listed here, please enquire for details of fees.